EU Declaration of Conformity – X61 & X63 (Intelis-Echodis+)
PS02_DDC04_AG     A5007152
EU Declaration of Conformity
This declaration is issued under the sole
responsibility of the manufacturer:
Itron France
9, rue Ampère
71031 Mâcon
France
Tel: +33.3.85.29.39.00
Fax: +33.3.85.34.92.47
Object of the declaration
Type designation: Static water meter for cold water
Brand: ITRON
Model name: X61 RF
(DN15 20 25 32
40 50)
X61 wM-Bus 4341
X61 wM-Bus 8682
(DN15 20 25 32 40 50)
X61 M-Bus*
(DN15 20 25 32
40 50)
X63**
(DN50 65 80 100
125 150 200)
Commercial name: Intelis/Echodis+
AnyQuest &
Everblu
Intelis/Echodis+ wireless
M-Bus 434MHz &
868MHz
(OMS 434MHz &
868MHz)
Intelis/Echodis+
M-Bus
Intelis
Frequency ISM Band: 433 MHz 1434 MHz / 2868 MHz N/A N/A
Radiated Power: ≤ 10 mW 1≤ 10 mW / 2≤ 20 mW N/A N/A
EU examination
Certificate:
LNE-25269 (model) SK16-MI001-
SMU046 (type)
QM-system Certificate: LNE-12043 (module H1)  SK 16-QD-SMU020
(module D)
Metrology marking: MXX   0071                            XX: manufacturing year             MXX  1781
The object of the declaration as described
above complies with the requirements of
the following directives:
- Directive 2014/32/EU (MID)
- Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) (*except X61MBus & X63 version)
- Directive 2014/30/EU (Electromagnetic compatibility)
- Directive 2014/35/EU (Radio Equipment) (*except X61MBus & X63
version)
- Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2)
EU Declaration of Conformity – X61 & X63 (Intelis-Echodis+)
PS02_DDC04_AG     A5007152
In conformity with the following standards
and guides:
- NF EN 14154-1/2/3:2005+A2:2011+A1:2007
- ISO 4064:2014
- OIML R49:2013
- Standards Radio applied for measures for efficient use of radio
frequency spectrum pursuant to RED: (*except X61MBus & X63
version)
o NF EN 300220-1 v3.1.1:2017
o NF EN 300220-2 v3.1.1:2017
- Standards ERM applied for protection requirements concerning
electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to RED: (*except X61MBus
& X63 version)
o NF EN 301489-1 v2.1.1:2012
o NF EN 301489-3 v2.1.1:2013
- Standard applied pursuant to RoHS 2:
o NF EN 50581:2012
 Mâcon, France. 03/01/2019
Quality Manager – Jean-Emmanuel NOREUX
EU Declaration of Conformity – X61 & X63 (Intelis-Echodis+)
PS02_DDC04_AG     A5007152
Déclaration CE de Conformité